Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(DS21352) or 5V (DS21552) supply; low power
CMOS
ORDERING INFORMATION
DS21352L (0�C to +70�C)
DS21352LN (-40�C to +85�C)
DS21552L (0�C to +70�C)
DS21552LN (-40�C to +85�C)
DESCRIPTION
The DS21352/552 T1 single-chip transceiver contains all of the necessary functions for connection to T1
lines whether they are DS1 long haul or DSX–1 short haul. The clock recovery circuitry automatically
adjusts to T1 lines from 0 feet to over 6000 feet in length. The device can generate both DSX–1 line build
outs as well as CSU line build-outs of -7.5dB, -15dB, and -22.5dB. The onboard jitter attenuator
(selectable to either 32 bits or 128 bits) can be placed in either the transmit or receive data paths. The
framer locates the frame and multiframe boundaries and monitors the data stream for alarms. It is also
used for extracting and inserting robbed-bit signaling data and FDL data. The device contains a set of
internal registers which the user can access and control the operation of the unit. Quick access via the
parallel control port allows a single controller to handle many T1 lines. The device fully meets all of the
latest T1 specifications including ANSI T1.403-1995, ANSI T1.231-1993, AT&T TR 62411 (12–90),
AT&T TR54016, and ITU G.703, G.704, G.706, G.823, and I.431.
1
100
  PIN ASSIGNMENT
3.3V DS21352 and 5V DS21552
T1 Single-Chip Transceivers
DS21352
DS21552